PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric R. Choban	05/11/2005
Paul J. A. Kenis	05/23/2005
Seong Kee Yoon	06/06/2005
Piotr Waszczuk	05/25/2005
Theodore Tzedakis	05/23/2005
Cheikhou Kane	05/23/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois
Street Address:	506 South Wright Street
Internal Address:	352 Henry Administration Building
City:	Urbana
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10844058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500036785

Fax Number: (978)268-8715

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 876-1400

Email: ptocorrespondence@evanlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Paul E. Rauch, Ph.D. Address Line 1: 566 W. Adams

Address Line 2: Suite 350

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank R. Cozzi

PATENT

REEL: 016175 FRAME: 0136

OP \$40.00 1084

Total Attachments: 8

source=ILL02-020-US EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ILL02-020-US EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ILL02-020-US EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ILL02-020-US EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=ILL02-020-US EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=ILL02-020-US EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=ILL02-020-US EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=ILL02-020-US EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eric R. Choban, Piotr Waszczuk, Paul J. A. Kenis, and Seong Kee Yoon referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented with Theodore Tzedakis and Cheikhou Kane a certain invention entitled MICROFLUID DEVICE AND SYNTHETIC METHODS filed on May 11, 2004 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/844,058 and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

DATE	5-11-05	bu & Cholan
		Eric R. Chobán
DATE		
		Piotr Waszczuk
DATE	5-23-05	PK
		Paul J. A. Kenis
DATE	6-04-05	Shrip
		Seong Keje Yoon

STATE OF Minnesota	
COUNTY OF Washington) ss	i.
person whose name is subscribed to the it	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State hoban, personally known to me to be the same oregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in ed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as and purposes therein set forth.
of, 2005.	ereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this // day
(SEAL)	Notary Public Ime
(SEAL)	
My Commission Expires:	SALLY ERICKSON Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) ss	•
aforesaid, do hereby certify that Piotr Was person whose name is subscribed to the fo	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State szczuk, personally known to me to be the same pregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in ed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he of, 2005.	ereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	reduity i dollo
My Commission Expires:	

STATE OF Illinois) COUNTY OF Changeagn) ss.
I, PANGLA D. DAVIS , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Paul J. A. Kenis , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
of, 2005. OFFICIAL SEAL
PAMELA D. DAVIS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-27-2005 NOTARY Public Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 9-27-05
STATE OF Illinois) SS. COUNTY OF Champaign)
I,, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Seong Kee Yoon , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 6 day of, 2005.
(SEAL) Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires 9-27-2005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eric R. Choban, Piotr Waszczuk, Paul J. A. Kenis, and Seong Kee Yoon referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented with Theodore Tzedakis and Cheikhou Kane a certain invention entitled MICROFLUID DEVICE AND SYNTHETIC METHODS filed on May 11, 2004 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/844,058 and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

DATE		Eric R. Choban
DATE	MAY 25,2005	Prot Wasserull
		Piotr Waszczuk
DATE		
		Paul J. A. Kenis
DATE		
	A A STATE OF THE S	Seong Kee Yoon

STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) ss.)
person whose name is subscribed to person and acknowledged that (s)he	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State c N. Choban, personally known to me to be the same to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in e signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as e uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h of, 2005.	nave hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day
(SEAL)	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
I, Lillian E Johnson aforesaid, do hereby certify that Pio person whose name is subscribed to person and acknowledged that (s) hereby certify that the person and acknowledged that the person and acknowledged that the person are subscribed to the person and acknowledged that the person are subscribed to th)) ss.), a Notary Public in and for the County and State otr Waszczuk, personally known to me to be the same o the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in e signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as e uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h of	Notary Public
V	

STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
person whose name is subscribed person and acknowledged that (s)	, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aul J. A. Kenis, personally known to me to be the same to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in me signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as ne uses and purposes therein set forth.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I of, 2005.	have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day	
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:		
STATE OF)) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
I,, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Seong Kee Yoon , personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I of, 2005.	have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day	
	Notary Public	
(SEAL)		
My Commission Expires:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, , Theodore Tzedakis and Cheikhou Kane referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented with Eric R. Choban, Piotr Waszczuk, Paul J. A. Kenis, and Seong Kee Yoon a certain invention entitled MICROFLUID DEVICE AND SYNTHETIC METHODS filed on May 11, 2004 and assigned Application Serial No. 10/844,058 and

WHEREAS, CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, having a place of business at 3 rue Michel-Ange, 75794 Paris Cedex 16, France, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

DATE

May 23, 2005

Theodore Tzedakis

DATE

May 23, 2005

Cheikhou Kane

Docket Number ILL02-020-US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by Assignor on the date opposite the signature of Assignor. **Theodore Tzedakis** Date May 23, 2005 Witnesses for Theodore Tzedakis May 25, 2005 Signature MICHAEL [Print Name] [Signature] Date [Print Name] IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by Assignor on the date opposite the signature of Assignor. Cheikhou Kane Witnesses for Cheikhou Kan [Signature] Print Name [Signature]

> **PATENT** REEL: 016175 FRAME: 0145

Date

RECORDED: 06/22/2005

[Print Name]